32

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005
Tapes: 19A, 20A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 19A
003

005

007

008

010
011

086
102
104
111
113
125

132
142
147
152

157
158

184
185

Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair: Senators Nelson, Shields

Members Excused:

Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Sen. Shields

Chair Bates

Sue MacGlashan,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Bates
Chair Bates
Ms. MacGlashan
Chair Bates
Ms. MacGlashan
Sen. Shields

Sen. Nelson
Ms. MacGlashan,

Sen. Nelson

Chair Bates
Chair Bates

Chair Bates
Paul Siebert,

Calls the meeting to order at 1:15pm.
SB 5581 — Department of Land Conservation and Development

Opens a Work Session on SB 5581 for possible
reconsideration.

Requests unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to allow a
motion to reconsider the vote by which SB 5581 was reported out
with a recommendation to the Full Committee.

Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 5581 was reported out
with a recommendation to the Full Committee.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Presents LFO recommendations (Exhibit #1).

Summarizes recommendations on SB 5581.
Questions DAS IT budget.

Explains funding for DAS input on M37 claims.
Questions how SB 5581 varies from House bill.
Explains differences.

Moves the LFO recommendation to resubmit SB 5581, as Amended
to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget.

Requests clarification.

Clarifies budget and discusses funding for land use system review.
Questions where are we slicing the money from.

Vote: 2-1-0

Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields

No: Sen. Nelson

Declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session SB 5581 — Department of Land
Conservation and Development.

HB 2120A - Relating to fees assessed by State Department of
Geology and Mineral Industries

Opens Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2120A.
Presents LFO recommendation, (Exhibits #2, #3).



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 33
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

205
220

234

248
252
264

288
296
328
334
371

417

422
423

432
435
469
470

TAPE 20A

022
023

040

041

044
048

Legislative Fiscal
Office

Vicki McConnell
Gary Lynch, Asst.

Director, Department

of Geology and
Mineral Industries

Rich Angstrum,

Concrete Aggregate

Chair Bates
Mr. Angstrum
Chair Bates

Sen. Nelson

Mr. Angstrum
Sen. Nelson

Mr. Angstrum

Art Schlack, AOC

Sen. Shields

Chair Bates
Chair Bates

Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert
Chair Bates
Chair Bates

Chair Bates
Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Sen. Shields

Chair Bates
Paul Siebert,

Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.
Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.

Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.

Questions counties assessing fees process.
Responds.

Expresses concern for not properly vetting HB 2120A and suggests
further discussion during the interim.

Questions how counties will protect small producers.
Explains benefits fee bill.

Questions department testimony.

Responds and discusses aggregate use.

Presents testimony supporting the need to continue the
conversation.

Moves HB 2120A to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget,
with a Do Pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session HB 21210 — Relating to fees assessed by
State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries.

HB 2159 — Relating to the sale of state owned property.
Opens Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2159.
Presents LFO recommendation, (Exhibit #4).

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session HB 2159 — Relating to the sale of state
owned property.

SB 740 — Relating to recycling of electronic products
Opens a Work Session on SB 740 for possible reconsideration.

Requests unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to allow a
motion to reconsider the vote by which SB 740 was reported out with
a recommendation to the full Committee.

Hearing no objection, will accept a motion to reconsider the vote by
which SB 740 was reported out with a recommendation to the Full
Committee.

Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 740 was reported out with
a recommendation to the Full Committee.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Discusses SB 740-A5, (Exhibit #5).



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

34

Date: June 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

054
055
056

057
058

Additional Exhibit:

Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Bates
Sen. Nelson
Sen. Shields

Chair Bates
Chair Bates

Summarizes SB 740-A5.
States would like to see more consensus on SB 740-A5.

Moves to forward SB 740, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special
Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.

Vote: 2-1-0

Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
No: Sen. Nelson
Declares motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session SB 740 — Relating to recycling of
electronic products.

Adjourns meeting at 2:00pm.

Exhibit #6 — Witness Registration Sheet for HB 2120



