SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005 Tapes: 19A, 20A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair: Senators Nelson, Shields	
	Members Excused:	
TAPE 19A		
003	Chair Bates	Calls the meeting to order at 1:15pm.
		SB 5581 – Department of Land Conservation and Development
005	Chair Bates	Opens a Work Session on SB 5581 for possible reconsideration.
007	Chair Bates	Requests unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to allow a motion to reconsider the vote by which SB 5581 was reported out with a recommendation to the Full Committee.
008	Sen. Shields	Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 5581 was reported out with a recommendation to the Full Committee.
010	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
011	Sue MacGlashan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents LFO recommendations (Exhibit #1).
086	Chair Bates	Summarizes recommendations on SB 5581.
102	Chair Bates	Questions DAS IT budget.
104	Ms. MacGlashan	Explains funding for DAS input on M37 claims.
111	Chair Bates	Questions how SB 5581 varies from House bill.
113	Ms. MacGlashan	Explains differences.
125	Sen. Shields	Moves the LFO recommendation to resubmit SB 5581, as Amended to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget.
132	Sen. Nelson	Requests clarification.
142	Ms. MacGlashan,	Clarifies budget and discusses funding for land use system review.
147	Sen. Nelson	Questions where are we slicing the money from.
152		Vote: 2-1-0
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
		No: Sen. Nelson
157	Chair Bates	Declares motion CARRIED.
158	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session SB 5581 – Department of Land Conservation and Development.
		HB 2120A – Relating to fees assessed by State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries
184	Chair Bates	Opens Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2120A.
185	Paul Siebert,	Presents LFO recommendation, (Exhibits #2, #3).

Date: June 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Legislative Fiscal Office	
205	Vicki McConnell	Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.
220	Gary Lynch, Asst. Director, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries	Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.
234	Rich Angstrum, Concrete Aggregate	Presents testimony supporting HB 2120A.
248	Chair Bates	Questions counties assessing fees process.
252	Mr. Angstrum	Responds.
264	Chair Bates	Expresses concern for not properly vetting HB 2120A and suggests further discussion during the interim.
288	Sen. Nelson	Questions how counties will protect small producers.
296	Mr. Angstrum	Explains benefits fee bill.
328	Sen. Nelson	Questions department testimony.
334	Mr. Angstrum	Responds and discusses aggregate use.
371	Art Schlack, AOC	Presents testimony supporting the need to continue the conversation.
117	Sen. Shields	Moves HB 2120A to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget, with a Do Pass recommendation.
122	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
423	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session HB 21210 – Relating to fees assessed by State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries.
		HB 2159 – Relating to the sale of state owned property.
132	Chair Bates	Opens Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2159.
135	Mr. Siebert	Presents LFO recommendation, (Exhibit #4).
169	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
470	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session HB 2159 – Relating to the sale of state owned property.
TAPE 20A		
		SB 740 – Relating to recycling of electronic products
)22	Chair Bates	Opens a Work Session on SB 740 for possible reconsideration.
)23	Chair Bates	Requests unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to allow a motion to reconsider the vote by which SB 740 was reported out with a recommendation to the full Committee.
040	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, will accept a motion to reconsider the vote by which SB 740 was reported out with a recommendation to the Full Committee.
)41	Sen. Shields	Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 740 was reported out with a recommendation to the Full Committee.
)44	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
048	Paul Siebert,	Discusses SB 740-A5, (Exhibit #5).

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Legislative Fiscal Office	
054	Chair Bates	Summarizes SB 740-A5.
055	Sen. Nelson	States would like to see more consensus on SB 740-A5.
056	Sen. Shields	Moves to forward SB 740, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 2-1-0
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
		No: Sen. Nelson
057	Chair Bates	Declares motion CARRIED.
058	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session SB 740 – Relating to recycling of electronic products.
		Adjourns meeting at 2:00pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Additional Exhibit:

Exhibit #6 – Witness Registration Sheet for HB 2120

Date: June 30, 2005